

MAYOR'S PROCLAMATION COMMENDING TERRY RANDALL

WHEREAS, Terry (Sidewalk) Randall has served the City of Spring Lake Park honorably and faithfully as the Public Works Director from September 9, 2000 to December 31, 2023;

WHEREAS, under the leadership of Terry Randall, the Public Works Department, has demonstrated unwavering commitment, exemplary leadership, and tireless efforts to enhance the city's infrastructure and public services; and

WHEREAS, Terry Randall has been involved in many projects for the betterment of the citizens of Spring Lake Park, including securing two water treatment plants, investing in sewer projects, and leading a pavement management program for better roads; and

WHEREAS, Terry Randall has fostered a culture of collaboration and excellence within the Public Works Department, inspiring a team of skilled professionals to achieve and surpass the highest standard of service delivery;

WHEREAS, Terry Randall has greeted co-workers and citizens alike with a smile and a helping hand, even in the dead of the night (water main breaks, plowing; both streets and sidewalks);

WHEREAS, it is fit and proper that his many contributions to this community be formally recognized and be made part of the permanent record of this City.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert Nelson, on behalf of the City Council of Spring Lake Park, and all its citizens, express heartfelt thanks and appreciation to Terry Randall for his service over the past twenty-three years and wish Terry the very best in all of his future endeavors.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Spring Lake Park to be affixed this eighteenth day of December, two thousand twenty-three.

Robert Nelson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Daniel Buchholtz, City Administrator